503223973 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3270590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIMITRE G. OUZOUNOV	03/18/2015
CHUNHUI XU	02/03/2015
WATT W. WEBB	11/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cornell University
Street Address:	CCTEC - 395 Pine Tree Road
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Ithaca
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14400257

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)330-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 607-330-4000 Email: bskpto@bsk.com

BOND SCHOENECK & KING PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 10 BROWN ROAD, SUITE 102

Address Line 2: WILLIAM GREENER

Address Line 4: ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850-1248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	606P147-03-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM GREENER
SIGNATURE:	/William Greener/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif
source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dimitre G. Ouzounov, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 314 Siena Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850, and Chunhui Xu, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5 Estates Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850, and Watt W. Webb, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 333 West 86th Street, Apartment 2106, New York, New York 10024, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **DUAL MODE MICROENDOSCOPE APPARATUS, METHOD AND APPLICATIONS**, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 14/400,257 on November 10, 2014; claiming priority to International Application No. PCT/US13/40547 filed on May 10, 2013; and claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/645,581 filed on May 10, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at Cornell Center for Technology, Enterprise & Commercialization ("CCTEC"), 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, does hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Cornell University**, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dual Mode Microendoscope Apparatus, Method and Applications

Witness Signature Option				
Dimitre G. Ouzounov	Date			
First Witness Signature	Date			
First Witness Printed Name				
Second Witness Signature	Date		_	
Second Witness Printed Name				
Notary Option				
Muych, 2013 20	WHEREOF, I hereu	into set my ha	nd and seal this 12	day of
STATE OF Jew York: COUNTY OF JOMPKINS:				
This 18 day o above-named Division Consequence of his/her own	$f \frac{Mach}{NO20016V}$, to refree will for the pur	2013, before me personally rposes therein	me personally came known as the individual set forth.	the dual who
		All Andrew Public	Maun	
	(Commission e	xpires on March	17,2018
		NO	HEATHER M. CORNE	ELL

HEATHER M. CORNELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 01CO6298767
Qualified in Tompkins County
My Commission Expires March 17, 2

570

Dual Mode Microendoscope Apparatus, Method and Applications

Witness Signature Option	
C-Th	Feb. 03, 2015 Date 2-3-2015
Chunhui Xu	Date
Joan Kerri King	2-3-2015
First Witness Signature	Date
La Parition	
First Witness Printed Name	
M. 41. 4. A.	2/3/15
Second Witness Signature	Date
March A. W. Mians	
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Chunhui Xu
STATE OF : COUNTY OF ::	
Thisday of	, 2013, before me personally came the
above-named	, 2013, before me personally came the, to me personally known as the individual who will for the purposes therein set forth.
executed the same of his/her own free	will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

Dual Mode Microendoscope Apparatus, Method and Applications Witness Signature Option Second Witness Signature PATRICIA CHMPBEU Second Witness Printed Name **Notary Option** IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this ____ day of Watt W. Webb STATE OF STATE OF _____ :_ COUNTY OF ____ :_ This_____ day of ________, 2013, before me personally came the above-named ________, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on _____

PATENT REEL: 035191 FRAME: 0751

RECORDED: 03/18/2015